
Ordinance ratifying execution of Community Youth Development program 
contract extension amendment with Texas Department of Family and 
Protective Services from September 1, 2016 to May 31, 2017 in the amount of 
$355,156.38; authorizing appropriation in the No. 1060 Grants Fund for the 
Community Youth Development Program; and authorizing extension of 
subcontracts with Youth Odyssey, SERCO of Texas, Communities in Schools, 
and Boys & Girls Club of Corpus Christi 
 

Be it Ordained by the City Council of the City of Corpus Christi, Texas, that: 
 
Section 1.  That the execution of contract extension amendment with Texas Department 
of Texas Department of Family and Protective Services for funding for September 1 2016 
to May 31, 2017 in the amount of $355,156.38 is hereby ratified. 
 
Section 2.  That these funds described in Section 1 are appropriated in the No. 1060 
Grants Fund for the Community Youth Development (“CYD”) Program for the 78415 area. 
 
Section 3. That the City Manager or designee is authorized to execute extensions of the 
following CYD subcontracts with contract periods of September 1, 2016 through May 31, 
2017 with funding as follows: 
 
Youth Odyssey - $29,640.00 
SERCO of Texas - $103,338.89 
Communities in Schools - $70,047.92 
Boys & Girls Club of Corpus Christi - $43,013.19. 
TOTAL - $246,040 
 
 
 
Attest:     City of Corpus Christi 
 
__________________________  _______________________________ 
Rebecca Huerta    Nelda Martinez 
City Secretary    Mayor 
  



That the foregoing ordinance was read for the first time and passed to its second 
reading on this the _____ day of ___________, 2016, by the following vote: 
 
Nelda Martinez _____________ Brian Rosas  ______________ 
 
Rudy Garza  _____________ Lucy Rubio  ______________ 
 
Chad Magill  _____________ Mark Scott  ______________ 
 
Colleen McIntyre _____________ Carolyn Vaughn ______________ 
 
Michael Hunter _____________ 
 
That the foregoing ordinance was read for the second time and passed finally on this 
the _______ day of _______________, 2016, by the following vote: 
 
Nelda Martinez _____________ Brian Rosas  ______________ 
 
Rudy Garza  _____________ Lucy Rubio  ______________ 
 
Chad Magill  _____________ Mark Scott  ______________ 
 
Colleen McIntyre _____________ Carolyn Vaughn ______________ 
 
Michael Hunter _____________  
 
  
 
PASSED AND APPROVED, this the ______  day of  ___________, 2016. 
 
ATTEST: 
 
__________________________________ _____________________________ 
Rebecca Huerta     Nelda Martinez 
City Secretary     Mayor 
 
 
 


