
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Text

1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com

Second Reading Ordinance - FY17 Community Youth Development Program Contract
Extension Amendment (1st Reading 9/20/16)

Ordinance ratifying execution of Community Youth Development program contract extension
amendment with Texas Department of Family and Protective Services from September 1, 2016 to
May 31, 2017 in the amount of $355,156.38; authorizing appropriation in the No. 1060 Grants Fund
for the Community Youth Development Program; and authorizing extension of subcontracts with
Youth Odyssey, SERCO of Texas, Communities in Schools, and Boys & Girls Club of Corpus Christi.

File #: 16-1110, Version: 2

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 4/4/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

